Exhibit B1 and attachments herein for the contract term. The County reserves the 
right to withhold payment if the County determines that the quantity or quality of 
the work performed is unacceptable.  

The total fiscal obligation under this Agreement shall not exceed FOUR MILLION 
NINE HUNDRED FIFTY-SIX THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED SIXTY-TWO 
DOLLARS ($4,956,562). 

The County’s total fiscal obligation under this Agreement shall include (a) a fixed 
amount, and (b) a variable amount, which shall be a portion of an aggregate 
amount allocated between all contractors who provide the same or similar 
services as those described in this Agreement.

[...]

($1,249,434), including $633,445, for FY 2009-10, and $615,989 for FY 2010-11.  

The County’s total fiscal obligation for the aggregate amount allocated between 
all contractors who provide the same or similar services as those described in this 
Agreement shall not exceed THREE MILLION SEVEN HUNDRED SEVEN 
THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED TWENTY-EIGHT DOLLARS ($3,707,128).  The 
maximum aggregate amount for FY 2010-11 is $1,841,464, and the maximum 
aggregate amount for FY 2010-11 is $1,865,664.  

The Contractor acknowledges that the County has agreed to pay a “variable 
amount” to all contractors who provide fee for service alcohol and drug treatment

[...]

must be formally determined by the Parolee Services Network Case Manager to be 
eligible to receive BASN services. 

1. Admit to Contractor’s BASN outpatient alcohol and drug treatment program a minimum 

of one (1) program participant annually for the term of this agreement. 

2.   Provide one hundred forty-two (142) hours dedicated to BASN outpatient services to  

the BASN participants annually for the term of this agreement. 

F. DESCRIPTION OF UNIQUE PROGRAM SERVICES  
Contractor provides outpatient services for both Adults and Adolescents. Each client is

[...]

In full consideration of the services provided by Contractor, County shall pay Contractor as 
follows:   

I. Flat Rate Alcohol and Drug Prevention Services 

A. In full consideration of the services provided by Contractor, the total amount for alcohol 

and drug prevention services described in this Agreement is TWO HUNDRED FIFTY 
THOUSAND DOLLARS ($250,000). The program funding for each year of the project is 
as follows: 

1. For the period of July 1, 2009 through June 30, 2010, payment shall not exceed 

ONE HUNRED TWENTY FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($125,000). 
2. For the period of July 1, 2010 through June 30, 2011, payment shall not exceed